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August 26, 1969

CHAPTER 150, LAWS OF 1969

AN ACT to create 946.80 of the statutes, relating to misconduct on public
grounds and creating a penalty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

946.80 of the statutes is created to read:

946.80 MISCONDUCT ON PUBLIC GROUNDS. (1) No person shall
commit any act in a public building or on public grounds which inter-
feres with the peaceful conduct of activities normally carried on in such
building or on such grounds.

(2) Any person violating sub. (1) who refuses to leave such building
or grounds upon reguest by the proper official or any person aiding, coun-
seling or abetting another to violate sub. (1) may be fined not meore than
$500 or imprisoned not more than 6 months or both.

(3) In this section “public building” means any building that is a part
of the university of Wisconsin system or state universities system and used
for any university purpose and any building owned by the state or any
county, city, school distriet or other political subdivision of the siate and
used for any public purpose.

{4) Nothing in this section shall be construed to prohibit peaceful
picketing or distribution of handbills.

Approved August 19, 1969.




